

Investor In Students Survey Prize Draw Competition

£100 Love2Shop voucher

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Collegiate AC Ltd is running a prize draw for those who complete the Investor In Students survey from 00.00 on 23 October 2023 to 23.59 on 19 November 2023 (the 'Competition period').
- 2. Subject to these terms and conditions, the winners of the Competition will be entitled to one £100 LoveToShop voucher (the 'Prize'). These will be provided by Collegiate AC Ltd.
- 3. To enter the Competition and be a valid entrant to the Competition you must, at the time of entry:
 - fully complete the survey in the link provided by Collegiate AC Ltd;
 - be 18 years old or above and be able to prove you are a current student studying in the UK. This will
 only be requested if you are randomly selected as the winner of the Competition;
 - be a Collegiate AC Ltd resident over the age of 18 years old with a minimum tenancy length of 39 weeks.
- 4. Where an individual complies with the above they will be an 'Entrant' for the purposes of the Competition.
- 5. Collegiate AC Ltd staff, and their close relatives are not eligible to enter.
- 6. Residents who are in rent arrears or who are otherwise in breach of their 2023/24 tenancy agreement are not eligible to enter this prize draw.
- 7. Only one entry per resident is permitted.
- 8. Entry into the prize draw will automatically be submitted following completion of the survey. Residents who complete only part of the survey will not be entered.
- 9. The winner will be the Entrant chosen from all valid entries by a random draw. The draw will be performed by the Investors In Students survey provider, Wau Agency Ltd, and will take place each Monday during the Competition period.
- 10. The prize available consists of one £100 LoveToShop voucher (the 'Prize').
- 11. The Prize will be awarded to the Winner.
- 12. The prizes are non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and are not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 13. Collegiate AC Ltd will contact the winners by <u>Friday 24 November 2023</u> via email or social media. If we do not receive a reply within 24 hours Collegiate AC Ltd reserves the right to select a different winner.
- 14. The Winners will be contacted by Collegiate AC Ltd on the email provided at the point of entry (the 'Confirmation Email').
- 15. Personal Information required for this Competition will be used only for this purpose. The Personal Information you provide in relation to this Competition will be deleted within one month of the Competition End Date. For more information see the Investor In Students Privacy Policy, here.
- 16. Entries will not be considered if they contain any material which is defamatory of any person or contains any material which is: obscene, offensive, threatening, hateful, inflammatory, or which promotes any illegal activity, sexually explicit material, violence or discrimination based on race, sex, religion, nationality, disability, sexual orientation or age. Determining this will be at Collegiate AC Ltd' sole discretion.
- 17. The prize may require collection or additional actions to be taken for fulfilment. Collegiate AC Ltd is not responsible for winners failing to follow instructions.
- 18. A new Winner will then be drawn in line with clause 5 above and the contact process under clauses 9 to 14 will be repeated. Where necessary this process will be repeated until a Winner is found who responds in accordance with clauses 9 to 14 and is able to receive the Prize.
- 19. The Prize will be sent to the Winner within 30 days of Collegiate AC Ltd receiving a response to the Confirmation Message, subject to clauses 9 to 14 above.
- 20. Collegiate AC Ltd reserves the right to remove or change this Competition at any time, including but not limited to substituting the Prize for another of equal value where circumstances beyond Collegiate AC Ltd' control make it necessary to do so.
- 21. The decision of Collegiate AC Ltd regarding any aspect of the Prize and / or how the draw for the Prize is carried out is final and at Collegiate AC Ltd' sole discretion.
- 22. The competitions are run by Collegiate AC Ltd. The applicable law is that of England and Wales.